

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF IOWA

SUPREME COURT NO. 19-1532
BLACK HAWK COUNTY NO. AGCR227848

STATE OF IOWA,
Plaintiff / Appellee

vs.

RODNEY DEJUAN BERRY,
Defendant / Appellant

APPEAL FROM BLACK HAWK COUNTY DISTRICT COURT
THE HONORABLE WILLIAM PATRICK WEGMAN, JUDGE

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

Jessica Maffitt
Benzoni Law Office, P.L.C.
2912 Beaver Avenue
Des Moines, IA 50310
(515) 271-5730 - phone
(515) 274-2300 - fax
justice@benzonilaw.com
ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	3
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	4
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	6
ARGUMENT	7
I. BERRY'S CASE IS NOT PRECLUDED BY RECENT LEGISLATION.....	7
II. BERRY DID NOT WAIVE HIS RIGHT TO APPELLATE REVIEW BY FAILING TO PRESERVE ERROR	9
III. THERE IS INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE IN THE RECORD TO PROVE BERRY WAS PREVIOUSLY CONVICTED OF POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE OTHER THAN MARIJUANA	11
CONCLUSION.....	3
CERTIFICATE OF COST.....	14
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Mathews v. Eldridge</i> , 424 U.S. 319, 333 (1976)	9
<i>State v. Bruegger</i> , 773 N.W.2d 862 (Iowa 2009)	11
<i>State v. Coleman</i> , 907 N.W.2d 124 (Iowa 2018).....	12
<i>State v. Freeman</i> , 705 N.W.2d 286, 291-92 (Iowa 2005)	14
<i>State v. Harrington</i> , 893 N.W.2d 36 (Iowa 2017), <i>as amended</i> (June 14, 2017).....	12
<i>State v. Lyle</i> , 854 N.W.2d 378 (Iowa 2014), <i>as amended</i> (Sept. 30, 2014).....	10
<i>State v. Newton</i> , 929 N.W.2d 250, 255 (Iowa 2019)	8
<i>State v. Parker</i> , 747 N.W.2d 196, 212 (Iowa 2008).....	9
<i>State v. Smith</i> , 106 N.W. 187 (1906).....	14
<i>State v. Young</i> , 863 N.W.2d 249 (Iowa 2015).....	12

CONSTITUTIONS

United States Constitution, Amendment 14	8, 9
Iowa Constitution Article 1 § 9	8, 9
United States Constitution, Amendment 8	7, 8
Iowa Constitution Article 1 § 17	7

STATUTES

Iowa Code § 124.401(5) 13

Iowa Code § 814.6(1)7

Iowa Code § 903.1(2) 13

2019 Iowa Acts ch. 140, § 28 7, 8
